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2026 Court Holidays Observed 

LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 
C03 2025-16 

RESCINDS:  
n/a 

Court Address  Court Telephone No.  
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 711, Detroit, MI 48226  (313) 224-5261  

 
 

This Administrative Order is issued pursuant to MCR 8.110(D)(2)(a)(c). 
 
IT IS ORDERED: 
The Court Holidays for the calendar year 2026 are established as follows: 

Thursday January 1 New Year’s Day 
Monday January 19 Martin Luther King Day 
Monday February 16 Presidents’ Day 
Monday May 25 Memorial Day 
Friday June 19 Juneteenth  
Friday July 3 Independence Day Observed 
Monday September 7 Labor Day 
Monday October 12 Columbus Day – Indigenous Peoples’ Day 
Wednesday November 11 Veterans Day 
Thursday November 26 Thanksgiving Day 
Friday November 27 Day After Thanksgiving Day 
Thursday December 24 Christmas Eve  
Friday December 25 Christmas Day  
Monday  December 28 Designated Swing Day 
Tuesday December 29 Designated Swing Day 
Wednesday December 30 Designated Swing Day 
Thursday December 31 New Year’s Eve  
 
During the three (3) business days between Christmas and the New Year’s Eve holiday (December 28, 29, & 
30), the Criminal Division will be staffed to handle arraignments and bench warrants. The Civil Division will be 
staffed to handle emergency matters. The Family Division will be staffed to process emergency juvenile intake 
matters, emergency domestic relations, extreme risk protection orders, and personal protection matters. The 
County Clerk’s Office will be staffed to accept civil and domestic relations pleadings and new case filings.  

 
   
10/1/2025    __________________________________________ 
Date:     Hon. Patricia Perez Fresard, Chief Judge 
     Third Judicial Circuit of Michigan 



From: Region1 Info
To: Fresard, Patricia; Hardester, Frank
Cc: Wilson, Kimberly; Wade, Lynn; Region1 Info
Subject: C03 2025-16 Court Holidays 2026 -- Approved
Date: Thursday, October 2, 2025 11:33:55 AM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when
opening attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders.

-------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------

C03 2025-16 Court Holidays 2026 -- Approved
 
 
This is to advise that we have reviewed the above referenced administrative order
and find that it conforms to the requirements of MCR 8.112(B). This order is being
accepted and filed until advised by your court of any change.

Donald Coleman
Region 1 Administrator
Michigan State Court Administrative Office
P.O. Box 02984
Detroit, MI 48202
313-972-3300
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